

## CITY OF KIRKLAND Park User Fees Effective January 1, 2024

Effective January	y 1, 2	.024						
Facility Picnic Shelters, Picnic Areas and Park Open Space	1/2 Day (9am-2pm or 3-9pm)				Fee All - Day (9am-9pm)			
Use of an Athletic Field is available by permit, with rentals purchased seperately.		Resident		-Resident		Resident	No	n-Resident
132nd Square Park Picnic Shelters 1, 2, or 3	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	160.00	\$	190.00
Crestwoods Park Picnic Area	\$	175.00	\$	210.00	\$	300.00	\$	360.00
dith Moulton Park Picnic Shelter	\$	100.00	\$	120.00	\$	190.00	\$	230.00
everest Park Picnic Shelter	\$	100.00	\$	120.00	\$	190.00	\$	230.00
Houghton Beach Picnic Area	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	160.00	\$	190.00
uanita Beach Picnic Shelter 1 uanita Beach Picnic Shelter 2	\$	120.00 120.00	\$	145.00 145.00	\$	230.00 230.00	\$	275.00 275.00
uanita Beach Picnic Shelters 1 and 2	\$	230.00	\$	275.00	\$	450.00	\$	540.00
North Rose Hill Woodlands Picnic Shelter	\$	40.00	\$	48.00	\$	75.00	\$	90.00
DO Denny Park Picnic Area	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	160.00	\$	190.0
OO Denny Park Picnic Shelter	\$	120.00	\$	145.00	\$	230.00	\$	275.0
Rose Hill Meadows Picnic Shelter	\$	40.00	\$	48.00	\$	75.00	\$	90.0
Rotary Central Station Picnic Shelter	\$	40.00	\$	48.00	\$	75.00	\$	90.0
Naverly Beach Picnic Shelter	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	160.00	\$	190.0
Marina Park Pavilion								
Fees are Per Hour / 2 hour minimum						Resident	No	n-Resident
Up to 50 People					\$	40.00	\$	50.0
51 to 100 People					\$	50.00	\$	60.0
H <mark>eritage Hall -  100%</mark> of Rental Fee due at booking. 100 % of Damage Deposit due Rental fees are Per Hour, 2 hour minimum MonThurs., 4 hour minimum FriSun.	at b	ooking. Off Peak (Oc	tober -	April)		Peak (May -	Sept	ember)
		Resident		-Resident		Resident	_	n-Resident
Damage Deposit without Alcohol (potentially refundable)	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	500.0
Damage Deposit with Alcohol (potentially refundable)	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.0
Sunday - Thursday*	\$	85.00	\$	105.00	\$	105.00	\$	125.0
Friday - Saturday*	\$	105.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	150.0
North Kirkland Community Center - 50% of Rental Fee due at booking. Damage a			ng 50%	due 60 da	ys p			n Danisla
Rental fees Per Hour. 4 hour minimum for Multi-Purpose Room, 2 hour minimum f	or Ci	assroom 1				Resident		n-Resident
Damage Deposit without Alcohol (potentially refundable)					\$	300.00 500.00	\$	300.0
Damage Deposit with Alcohol (potentially refundable)  Multi-Purpose Room (245 People Maximum)					\$	125.00	\$	500.00 150.00
Classroom 1 (35 People Maximum)*\$50 Damage Deposit					\$	30.00	\$	40.00
Peter Kirk Community Center - 50% of Rental Fee due at booking. Damage deposit	sit an	nd remainina 5	0% due	60 days nr	-		٧	40.00
Rental fees are Per Hour, 2 hour minimum MonThurs., 4 hour minimum FriSat.	ore arr	a remaining 5	o,o aac	. oo aays pi	,,,,	Resident	No	n-Resident
Damage Deposit without Alcohol (potentially refundable)					\$	300.00	\$	300.00
Damage Deposit with Alcohol (potentially refundable)					\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Multi-Purpose Room (150 People Maximum)					\$	125.00	\$	150.00
Lobby Meeting Room (50 People Maximum)					\$	50.00	\$	60.00
Meeting Room (16 to 32 People Maximum)					\$	30.00	\$	40.00
Peter Kirk Pool - Outdoor seasonal pool (Available June 3 - September 2, 2024)		1.5 H	lours			3.0 H	lours	
Attendees	ı	Under 150	0	ver 150		Under 150	(	Over 150
Both Pools (Main & Wading)	\$	360.00	\$	460.00	\$	575.00	\$	775.00
Main Pool	\$	290.00	\$	390.00	\$	464.00	\$	664.00
Wading Pool	\$	160.00	\$	-	\$	256.00	\$	-
Athletic Fields*								
Rental fees are Per Hour, 2 hour minimum						Resident	No	n-Resident
Premium Fields					-		_	
Regular Rate					\$	36.00	\$	42.0
Non-Profit Rate Class 1 Fields					Ş	24.00	Ą	26.0
Regular Rate					\$	30.00	\$	36.0
Non-Profit Rate					\$	20.00	\$	24.0
Class 2 Fields					٠,	20.00	~	24.0
Regular Rate					\$	27.00	\$	33.0
Non-Profit Rate					\$	17.00	\$	21.0
Class 3 Fields						-		
Regular Rate					\$	22.00	\$	26.5
Non-Profit Rate					\$	12.00	\$	14.5
32nd Square Park Fields 2 and 3 - Synthetic Turf Fields (Note Field 1 is a Class 2 Field)								
Regular Rate					\$	65.00	_	78.0
Non-Profit Rate					\$	40.00	\$	48.0
.akeview Elementary Synthetic Field							<u> </u>	
Regular Rate					\$	42.00	_	60.0
Non-Profit Rate					\$	35.00	\$	42.0
uanita & Lake Washington High School Combination Synthetic & Dirt Fields  Youth Rate					\$	45.00	\$	60.0
Adult Rate					\$	80.00	\$	100.0
* Non-Picnic Use Only. Picnic Use also requires Picnic Shelter/Park Open Space Rental and	d Fee				ر ا	80.00	۲	100.0
Add-On Services	CC.							
Fees vary based on applicant status - Regular or Non-Profit						Regular	N	on-Profit
Game Prep Fee (Per Prep)					\$	30.00	\$	36.0
Tournament Game Fee (Per Game)					\$	25.00	\$	30.0
Lights (Per Hour)					\$	25.00	_	25.0
Other Fees					<u>,                                    </u>			
					\$			25.0
Administrative/Re-Booking Fee					Ψ.			

(Minimum \$25.00)

Cancellation Fee - Minimum \$25. Fees vary depending on cancellation timing. See rental policy for specific site.